

Sessions Case No.210/2023
S.T. No.41(10)/2023
Reg. No.210/2023
CNR No. WBDD01-001026-2023
(JO Code WB001275)

Order No.03

Dt.21-02-2024

Today is fixed for death report of CSW No.6, Alpana Sarkar.

Both the accused persons Rajib Sarkar and Anita Sarkar on Court bail are present before this Court by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present. He files no witness.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

A death report duly signed by LSI Papri Saha, in respect of CSW No.6, Alpana Sarkar, W/O-Sujan Sarkar has been received, wherefrom it transpires that the said Alpana Sarkar died on 24-10-2023, in Hariyana. However, she has stated in her communication that since her near relatives/family members are residing at Hariyana, the death report could not be obtained. However, she was able to obtain a photocopy of the crematorium certificate alongwith crematorium receipt.

From a perusal of such communication, at least the information pertaining to the death of CSW No.6, Alpana Sarkar is available.

Hence, at this stage the instant case shall proceed in respect of other C.S witnesses.

To 14-05-2024 for evidence of CSW no.1 and scribe.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge

*Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*