

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 210 of 2023

S. T. No. 41(10)/2023

Com. Reg. No. 210 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-001026-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

05
29.06.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of 02(Two) accused, and evidence of C.S.W. No. 1 and Scribe.

Both the accused, Rajib Sarkar & Anita Sarkar, on C.B., are present by filing hazira.

Learned Panel P.P. is present with Scribe.

Heard the Learned Panel P.P. Perused the record. C.S.W. No. 1, Rangabala Sarkar, did not appear despite receiving summons.

Accordingly, Bailable Witness Warrant of Arrest, amounting to Rs. 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred) only be issued against the C.S.W. No. 1, Rangabala Sarkar.

D.A. to do the needful.

The record is taken up for evidence.

The Scribe, Baburam Chatterjee, is examined as P.W. 1, cross-examination declined and discharged.

During evidence, the Written Complaint is marked as Exhibit-P-1/PW-1, and signature of P.W. 1 on the Written Complainant is marked as Exhibit-P-1(1)/PW-1.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 07.09.2024 for appearance of the 02(Two) accused, and E/R of bailable W.W.A. and evidence of the C.S.W. No. 1.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat