

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Shri Manas Basu**

**Sessions Case No. 210 of 2023**

**S. T. No. 41(10)/2023**

Com. Reg. No. 210 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-002077-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

07  
09.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the 02 (two) accused, E/R of bailable W.W.A. of the C.S.W. No. 1 and evidence of C.S.W. No. 1.

Both the accused, Rajib Sarkar (A-1) & Anita Sarkar (A-2), on C.B., are present by filing hazira.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira and submits that no witness is turned up today.

Received Non Execution Report in respect of the C.S.W. No. 1, Rangabala Sarkar, from LASI Taramoni Kunji of Balurghat Women P.S., Dakshin Dinajpur, where in she has prayed for further time to execute of the bailable W.W.A. The N.E.R. has been forwarded by the O/C, of Balurghat Women P.S. Let the same be kept with the record.

Perused the same. Prayer is allowed.

Issue reminder.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 04.03.2025 for appearance of the 02 (two) accused, E/R of bailable W.W.A. of the C.S.W. No. 1 and evidence of C.S.W. No. 1.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat