

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 210 of 2023

S. T. No. 41(10)/2023

Com. Reg. No. 210 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-002077-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

08
04.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the 02 (two) accused, E/R of bailable W.W.A. of the C.S.W. No. 1 and evidence of C.S.W. No. 1.

Both the accused, Rajib Sarkar (A-1) & Anita Sarkar (A-2), on C.B., are present by filing hazira. Learned Defence Counsel is present in Court.

Received E/R of bailable W.W.A. of the C.S.W. No. 1. Perused. Let the same be kept with the record.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira with one witness. The record is taken up for evidence.

Witness, Rangabala Sarkar, is examined as P.W. 2, cross-examined in full and discharged.

Heard both side.

The case is adjourned and be fixed for evidence as per following schedule -

Fixing 13.05.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 2 to 4.

14.05.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 5, 7 & 8.

15.05.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 9 & 10.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Both the accused be present.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat