

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Shri Manas Basu**

**Sessions Case No. 210 of 2023**

**S. T. No. 41(10)/2023**

Com. Reg. No. 210 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-002077-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

11  
15.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the 02 (two) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 9 & 10.

Both the accused on Court bail. Accused Anita Sarkar (A-2) is present by filing hazira.

Accused Rajib Sarkar (A-1) is absent by filing Petition u/s- 317 of the Cr.P.C and prays for time on the ground stated there in.

Hd. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira.

No witness is turned up for the prosecution.

Accordingly the case is adjourned for the end of justice.

The re-schedule for examination of the prosecution witnesses:-

To **19.07.2025** for examination of CSW No. 2 & 3.

To **21.07.2023** for examination of CSW No. 4 & 5.

To **22.07.2023** for examination of CSW No. 8 & 10.

Prosecution is to take towards issuance of summons to the witness according to the above mentioned schedule.

Alamats, if any be produced on the date fixed.

Accd. persons as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat