

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 210 of 2023

S.T. No. 41(10)/2023

Com. Reg. No. 210 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-002077-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

15
20.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the 02 (two) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 2 to 4.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira. No witness is present.

Accused, Rajib Sarkar (A-1) & Anita Sarkar (A-2), are absent without taking any steps. None take any steps for the said two accused.

However, in view of the Resolution No. DDABA/DD/9/(-)/2025-2026, dated 20.09.2025, adopted by the Local Bar Association, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat, the case is adjourned today without passing any adverse order.

The case is adjourned today.

To date i.e. 22.09.2025 for appearance of the 02 (two) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 5 & 10.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat